

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

16-17162

#### Date sent

08/09/2016

## Subject

Contact Details for CCIO and Informatics Director

### Details of enquiry

1. Can you please provide the name and email of your Chief Clinical Information Officer or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?

Name:

Contact Details:

2. Can you please provide the name and email of the Trust Director of Informatics or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?

Name:

Contact Details:

#### Response Sent

1. Chief Clinical Information Officer:

Myooran Canagaratnam, MCanagaratnam@tavi-port.nhs.uk

2. Director of Information Management and Technology:

David Wyndham Lewis <a href="mailto:dwyndhamlewis@tavi-port.nhs.uk">dwyndhamlewis@tavi-port.nhs.uk</a>